	01 -	·02-2001		
FORM PTO-1619A				U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
\(\frac{\chi_1}{2}\)	101	1568058	ı	77112111
DEC 0 8 2000 🖁				
DEC 0 8 2000 G	RECORDA	ATION FORM CO		17 5-46
V \$.4.7	er of Patents and Trademarl	PATENTS ON ks: Please record the	LY attached original doc	cument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	!	Conveyance Ty	· -	
X New		X Assignment	Security Ag	reement
Document ID#	Non-Recordation)	License	Change of N	ame
Correction of PT	O Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Docu		· —	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government	ent Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	<u> </u>	epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(Mark if addition	al names of conveying pa	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) PRISH	OFF, YOEL			10/23/2000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) YAFI	FPLASTIC INDUSTRIES L	TD.		If document to be reco
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) P0 B0	P0 BOX 1241, INDUSTRIAL ZONE representative is attach (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)				separate document fro Assignment.)
	A	ISRAEL		
Address (line 3) AFUL				in Cada
	entative Name and A	State/Country	r for the first Receiving Pa	ip Code arty only.
	City	State/Country		
Domestic Repres	City	State/Country		
Domestic Repres	City	State/Country		
Domestic Repres Name Address (line 1)	City	State/Country		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011371 FRAME: 0728

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	305-536-9020
Name MARTIN FLEIT		
Address (line 1) FLEIT KAIN GIBBONS GUTMA	AN & BONGINI	
Address (line 2) 520 BRICKELL KEY DRIVE ##	A201	
Address (line 3) MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I Patent Application Number(s) 29/126,603 [If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Pate	nt Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	stal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		# 500601

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as in the standard parties.

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

MARTIN FLE	=11
------------	-----

20077

Authorization to charge additional fees:

DECEMBER 8, 2000

No

Signature

Date

×

Yes



Attorney Docket No.

U.S. Rights

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: YAFIT PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD. P.O. BOX 1241, INDUSTRIAL ZONE, AFULA, ISRAEL

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right; title and interest for the United States, territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to: CHAIR AND POTTY FOR INFANTS

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one) executed concurrently herewith, executed on

X Serial No. 29/126,603 filed JULY 19, 2000

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and ail reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to 6aid application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011371 FRAME: 0730 Each of the undersigned hereby grants to the firm of FLEIT KAIN GIBBONS GUTMAN & BONGINI P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

INVENTOR: YOEL PRISHOFF

Citizenship: ISRAELI

Post office Address/ 9 RAMBAM STREET

TEL AVIV 65601

ISRAEL

Residence: TEL AVIV, ISRAEL

(date) Out alie appe

RECORDED: 12/08/2000

(signature of lst inventor)

Note: If signed abroad, prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul. If signed domestically, do so before a Notary Public. Otherwise the execution by the inventors should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESSES:

Signature:

Signature:

Yuval Amir TAL MODAS

Date: 28.1), 60

Date: 28.11.00